The	level	of	debt	is	disclosed	in	note	�8.

At	balance	date,	the	Group	had	the	following	mix	of	financial	assets	and	liabilities	exposed	to	Australian
Variable	interest	rate	risk	that	are	not	designated	in	cash	flow	hedges:

 Consolidated Parent

 2008 2007  2008 2007
 $ $ $ $

Financial Assets

Cash	and	Cash	equivalents	 6,542,406 ��7,�55	 1,652,336 –

Financial Liabilities

Commercial	Bills	 24,754,351 –	 24,754,351 –

Debtor	Financing	 2,232,593 �,0�8,755	 – –

Hire	Purchase	liability	 847,732 69�,89�	 – –

Net	exposure	 (21,292,270) (�,595,�9�)	 (23,102,015) –

The	Group	constantly	analyses	its	interest	rate	exposure.	Within	this	analysis	consideration	is	given	to	potential
renewals	of	existing	positions,	alternative	financing,	alternative	hedging	positions	and	the	mix	of	fixed	and
variable	interest	rates.

The	following	sensitivity	analysis	is	based	on	the	interest	rate	risk	exposures	in	existence	at	the	balance	sheet	date:

At	�0	June	�008,	if	interest	rates	had	moved,	as	illustrated	in	the	table	below,	with	all	other	variables	held
constant,	post	tax	profit	and	equity	would	have	been	affected	as	follows:

 Net Profit Net Assets
 Higher/(Lower) Higher/(Lower)

	 2008 �007	 2008 �007
	 $ $	 $ $

CONSOLIDATED

+	0.6%	(60	basis	points)	 (134,451) (�0,075)	 (134,451) (�0,075)

–	0.6%	(60	basis	points)	 134,451 �0,075	 134,451 �0,075

PARENT

+	0.6%	(60	basis	points)	 (145,878) –	 (145,878) –

–	0.6%	(60	basis	points)	 145,878 –	 145,878 –

2  Summary of significant accounting
policies (continued)

(s) Segment reporting

A	business	segment	is	a	distinguishable	component
of	the	entity	that	is	engaged	in	providing	products
or	services	that	are	subject	to	risks	and	returns
that	are	different	to	those	of	other	operating
business	segments.	Management	has	assessed	the
reportable	business	segments	under	AASB	���
Segment	Reporting	and	have	determined	that	on
adoption	of	AASB	8	Segment	Reporting	(applicable
from	�	January	�009),	additional	operating
segments	will	most	likely	not	be	reported.	A
geographical	segment	is	a	distinguishable